1	
(V	
9	
7	
C	
∕Q	

	06-26-2007	ER SHEET	U.S. D	epartment of	Commerce			
*			Patent	and Tradema				
To the Director of the U.S	103419881		Mail Stop A	Assignment R	ecordation Services			
1. Name of conveying part Murray P. Hammick Derek K. Parker Robert D. Worley Mattthew E. Hewitt Michael A. Mengelkan Brian K. Harrison	JUN 2 1 2007	2. Name:	Name and addre	_	party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ad		lighway 78				
	☐ Merger	City:	Ladson					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	SC	Zip Code:	29456			
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment Other:	Additiona	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attach	ned?			
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License			☐ Yes	⊠ No				
June 18, 20 June 18, 20 June 18, 20 May 31, 200 June 4, 200 4. Application number(s) of	07 (Murray P. Hammick) 07 (Derek K. Parkerj) 07 (Robert D. Worley) 07 (Matthew E. Hewitt) 07 (Michael A. Mengelkamp) 07 (Brian Kl. Harrison) 07 patent number(s): If this document is	s being filed to	gether with a nev	v application, t	he execution date of			
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):					
29/274,241								
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No					
Name and address of processing documents	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6.	Total number of	applications ar	nd patents involved:			
Name: Stephen L. Peterson		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER	, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRE , L.L.P.	Т ⊠	Enclosed (P overpaymer	lease charge on to deposit ac	deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account			
Street Address: 901 New 10	<u> </u>							
City: Washington, D								
City: Washington, D		8.	Deposit Account		29274241			

Stephen L. Peterson

Reg. No. 26,325

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

5/2006

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ARMORED VEHICLE AND TOY REPLICA THEREOF

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 9, 2007 (Application No. 29/274,241); and

WHEREAS, FORCE PROTECTION INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of South Carolina, whose post office address is 9801 Highway 78, Ladson, South Carolina 29456 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses the application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Berkerey)	SS.	Address:	MURRAY 4043 Cd	$\sqrt{\mathbf{a}}$	nderho	ICK st Circle Carolina 29466-8036
State of	South Carolina)		By: Date:	×			18 TIME of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u> </u>							

EARLENE L. GLISSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21, 2014

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0809

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 10036.0002-01000

$\overline{\mathcal{D}}$		·
State of San (and ina)	Name:	DEREK K. PARKER
) ss.	Address:	
Olate of Control of Control	By:	Agarles for BC 29419
State of Journ Carolina)	Date:	x 6/8/07
Subscribed af ARISTON to LIBRON me this 18 of	day of <i>Jua</i>	<u>w</u> , 2007
CU LINE NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		
County of Berker 21, 2014	Name:	ROBERT D. WORLEY
) SS.	Address:	/00 000-1:101-20
		SUMMERVILLE SC 29483
State of South Carolina)	By: Date:	Robert Worley
	Date.	L 6-18-07
Subscribed and sworp to before me this _/	day of Jun	E, 2007 EARLENE L. GLISSON
ally & Susse Notary Public	•	NOTARY PUBLIC
		MATTHEW C MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
County of Benceral)	Name:	MICHAEL L. HEWIT PULY 21, 2014
) ss.	Address:	* 2115 CHATELAIN WAY
, ()	_	MT PLEASANT, SC 29+64
State of South Carolina)	By:	· Myoto
	Date:	· 00/18/07
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Tun	. 2007 EARLENE L. GLISSON
(U) M & Susser, Notary Public	, - <u> </u>	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
Will of a second		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
County of York)	Name:	MICHAEL A. MENGELKAM1914
) ss.	Address:	58 AMBERVIEWDR. DOUER, PA 17315
O , ,)	_	
State of Pennsylvania)	By:	Michael a Mengelhan
	Date:	5/31/07 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3154	day of Mo	Notarial Seal Lori L. Carver, Notary Public
Jou d. Carver, Notary Public	, <u></u>	West Manchester Twp., York County My Commission Expires June 28, 2007
		Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
County of York)	Name:	BRIAN K. HARRISON
) SS.	Address	8443 Orchard Rd
0)	_	Spring Grove, Pennsylvania 17362
State of Pinnsylvania)	By:	× DA
	Date:	<u> </u>
Subscribed and swern to before me this 4th	day of Ju	ne, 2007
Notary Public	,	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
Notarial Seal Lori L. Carver, Notary Public		
March Manchaster TWD. YORK COUNTY		
My Commission Expires June 20, 2007		
Monthor, Porthogo anks Association of Helicifot		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0810